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Figure S1  (a) UV absorption, (b) fluorescence–excitation (λem = 375 nm) and (c) phosphorescence–
excitation (λem = 560 nm) spectra of 2-NA in ethanol at 77 K. 
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Figure S2  (a) Total emission (λex = 290 nm) and (b) phosphorescence (λex = 334 nm) spectra of 2-NA 
and (c) phosphorescence spectrum of naphthalene (λex = 313 nm) in ethanol at 77 K. 
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Figure S3  (a) Steady-state EPR spectrum for the T1 state of 2-NA in ethanol at 77 K. (b) Computer-
simulated steady-state EPR spectrum obtained by using D = 0.0987 cm–1, E = –0.0211 cm–1 and ν = 9209 
MHz. 
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Figure S4  (a) Time-resolved phosphorescence spectrum of singlet oxygen generated by excitation of 2-
NA in air-saturated ethanol at 25 °C. The sampling times were set at 1–16 μs after the 355 nm YAG laser 
pulse. (b) Time profile of the phosphorescence monitored at 1274 nm.  
 

-2

0

2

4

6

8

1180 1220 1260 1300 1340 1380

Em
iss

io
n 

In
te

ns
ity

 / 
a.

u.

Wavelength / nm

(a)

-2

0

2

4

6

8

-10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

Em
iss

io
n 

In
te

ns
ity

 / 
a.

u.

Time / μs

(b)



 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
  

Figure S5  Fluorescence decay curve of DEHN in air-saturated ethanol at 25 °C (••••••••: fluorescence, 
••••••••: lamp, ——: deconvolution). Fluorescence was monitored at 379.5 nm. 
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Figure S6  Fluorescence decay curve of 2-NA in air-saturated ethanol at 25 °C (••••••••: fluorescence, 
••••••••: lamp, ——: deconvolution). Fluorescence was monitored at 360.0 nm. 
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